

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE – November 18, 2020

Gasconade County Health Department would like to inform the public that we have been notified of potential Covid 19 exposure that occurred at the Hermannhof wine tasting room on the date of November 13, 2020 between the hours of 1:00 pm and 5:00 pm. If you were at the facility during this date and time, please monitor yourself for any signs and symptoms of COVID-19 that you may experience. Those symptoms to watch for include:

- Fever >100.4
- Chills
- Muscle Aches
- Runny nose
- Sore throat
- Loss of taste
- Loss of smell
- Headache
- Fatigue
- Cough
- Shortness of breath/difficulty breathing
- Nausea/Vomiting
- Abdominal pain
- Diarrhea

If you develop any of the above symptoms, please contact your medical provider. If you should have questions, please contact the Gasconade County Health Department or your medical provider. During this period of increased covid-19 cases please take extra precautions if you must get out in public. Maintain distancing recommendations, wear a facemask, wash hands frequently, and stay home if you are noticing any of the above symptoms.